




## PRODUCT SPECIFICATION SHEET

DOCUMENT ID	ISSUE DATE	VERSION	PREPARED BY	APPROVED BY
PS 001	1/02/2023	1	QA	QA

PRODUCT NAME	Chocolate Iced (Jam Filled) 
CATEGORY	Wholesale
PRODUCT WEIGHT (g)	85 g
INGREDIENTS	<b>Wheat</b> Flour, Raspberry Jam Filling, (20%) (Sugar, Apple, Plum, Gelling Agent (440), Acidity Regulator (330), Raspberries, Flavour, Preservative (202), Colours (122, 124)), Chocolate Fudge (16%) (Chocolate (38%) (Sugar, Cocoa Powder, Cocoa Butter), Vegetable Fat (Sunflower, Shea), Sugar, <b>Milk</b> Powder, <b>Whey</b> Powder, <b>Lactose</b> , Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Flavouring), Water, <b>Egg</b> , Canola Oil, Sugar, Sprinkles (2%) (Sugar, Vegetable Fat [Emulsifiers (492, <b>(322)</b> ( <b>Soy Lecithin</b> )]), Glucose (From <b>Wheat</b> ), Water, Colours (124, 102, 110, 133, 123, 122)), Improver (Emulsifiers (471, 472e), Rice Flour, <b>Wheat</b> Flour, <b>Soy</b> Flour, Flour Treatment Agent (300), Enzymes, Inactivated Yeast), Yeast, Salt, Vegetable Oil (Antioxidant 307).
ALLERGEN STATEMENT	Contains: Wheat, Gluten, Egg, Milk, Soy. May Contain: Pistachio, Almonds, Hazelnuts, Peanuts.
STORAGE REQUIREMENTS	Keep Frozen. Store in a cool dry place. Once open/thaw, store in an air-tight container. Not suitable for refreezing.
CUSTOMER PREPARATION	Remove pack from Freezer and thaw at Room temperature for 3.5 hours & consume within 44 hours. Do not Microwave Donuts as the filling will be extremely hot.
PACK STYLE	Packed frozen in food grade cardboard containers
SHELF LIFE	Frozen 6 months. Once thawed 44 hours.
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN	Made in Australia from at least 35% Australian ingredients

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION	Servings Per package: 1	Serving Size: 85 g
	Quantity per serving	Quantity per 100 g
Energy (kJ/Cal)	1170 / 280	1380 / 329
Protein (g)	4.4	5.2
Fat- Total (g)	8.1	9.6
Fat- Saturated (g)	3.0	3.5
Carbohydrates (g)	46.1	54.2
Carbohydrates- Sugars (g)	29.2	34.3
Sodium (mg)	188	222